PRODUCT SPECIFICATION RC1117
2
REV. 1.3.2 10/16/03
Pin Assignments
*With package soldered to 0.5 square inch copper area over backside ground plane or internal power plane.,
Θ
JA
 can vary from

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Package
RC1117DT Adjustable TO-252 in tape and reel
RC1117M Adjustable TO-263
RC1117MT Adjustable TO-263 in tape and reel
RC1117ST Adjustable SOT-223 in tape and reel
RC1117D25T 2.5 volt TO-252 in tape and reel
RC1117M25 2.5 volt TO-263
RC1117M25T 2.5 volt TO-263 in tape and reel
RC1117S25T 2.5 volt SOT-223 in tape and reel
RC1117M285 2.85 volt TO-263
RC1117M285T 2.85 volt TO-263 in tape and reel
RC1117S285T 2.85 volt SOT-223 in tape and reel
RC1117D33T 3.3 volt TO-252 in tape and reel
RC1117M33 3.3 volt TO-263
RC1117M33T 3.3 volt TO-263 in tape and reel
RC1117S33T 3.3 volt SOT-223 in tape and reel
RC1117D5T 5 volt TO-252 in tape and reel
RC1117M5 5 volt TO-263
RC1117M5T 5 volt TO-263 in tape and reel
RC1117S5T 5 volt SOT-223 in tape and reel
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 onsemi: